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Tables 1 through 5 show the distribution of plank-
tonic foraminifera at Leg 27 sites, with indication of
abundance and preservation. The symbols used in the
tables are as follows:

Relative Abundance
0—Absent
1—Rare (1-10 specimens)
2—Moderately rare (11-25 specimens)
3—Common (26-50 specimens)
4—Abundant (51-100 specimens)

5—Very abundant (100 specimens)
*—Hundred to thousands of specimens
P—Present

Preservation
D—Dissolution
M—Mechanical erosion
R—Reworked
C—Chalky matrix
P—Poor preservation
mf—Mixed fauna

TABLE 1
Distribution of Foraminifera, Site 259

Age

Zone

^ ^ ^ ^ Sample
^ ^ ^ ( I n t e r v a l in cm)

Total Abundance/Preservation

Globorotalia inflata
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TABLE 2
Distribution of Foraminifera,

Age

Zone

^ ^ ^ ^ Sample
^ v (Interval in cm)

Total Abundance/Preservation

Globorotalia truncatulinoides
G. ungulata
G. tosaensis
Globigerinoides ruber
Orbulina universa
Globigerinoides sacculifer
Globigerinita glutinata
Globigerinella aequilateralis
Globigerina dutertrei
G. hexagona
G. falconensis
Globigerinoides trilobus
G. obliquus
Globorotalia crassaformis
Pulleniatina obliquiloculata
Candeina nitida
Globorotalia tumida
G. cf. pertenurs
Globoquadrina altispira
Pulleniatina primalis
Sphaeroidinellopsis seminulina
S. subdehiscens
Globoquadrina dehiscens
Globorotalia multicamerata
Globigerina conglomerata
Globorotalia tumida flexuosa
G. acostaensis humerosa
Morozovella, Globigerapsise

Globotruncana Rugoglobigerina etc.
Globigerina sellii
Globigerinoides sicanus
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eEocene
Cretaceous

TABLE 3
Distribution of Foraminifera, Site 261

Age

Zone

^ ^ ^ Sample
^v>•^(Interval in cm)

Total Abundance/Preservation
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FORAMINIFERA

Age

Zone

^ ^ * . Sample
N . (Interval in cm)

Total Abundance/Preservation

Pulleniatina obliquiloculata
Orbulina universa
Globigerinoides ruber
G. sacculifer

Globorotalia menardii
G. tumida

Globigerinella aequilateralis
Globigerina dutertrei
Hastigerina pelagica

Globigerinoides conglobatus
Globigerinita glutinata
Globigerina digitata
G. rubescens
Sphaeroidinella dehiscens
Globorotalia truncatulinoides
G. hirsuta
G. crassaformis
Globigerina calida
Globorotalia scitula
Candeina nitida
Globigerinella adamsi
Globigerina conglomerata
G. quinqueloba
Globorotalia pseudopima

G. cf. pseudopima
G. tumida flexuosa
G. tosaensis
Globigerina calida praecalida
Pulleniatina primalis

Globigerina falconensis
Globigerinoides fistulosus
Globorotalia exilis
G. acostaensis
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Pleistocene

Globorotalia truncatulinoides
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FORAMINIFERA

Age

Zone

^ ^ ^ ^ Sample
v. (Interval in cm)

^ \

Total Abundance/Preservation

Pulleniatina obliquiloculata
Orbulina universa

Globigerinoides ruber
G. sacculifer
Globorotalia menardii
G. tumida
Globigerinella aequilateralis
Globigerina dutertrei
Hastigerina pelagica
Globigerinoides conglobatus
y * 1 ‰ * ' 'Λ. I À * J.

Globigerinita glutinata
Globigerina digitata
G. rubescens
Sphaeroidinella dehiscens
Globorotalia truncatulinoides
G. hirsuta
G. crassaformis
Globigerina calida
Globorotalia scitula
Candeina nitida
Globigerinella adamsi
Globigerina conglomerata
G. quinqueloba
Globorotalia pseudopima
G. cf. pseudopima
G. tumida flexuosa
G. tosaensis
Globigerina calida praecalida
Pulleniatina primalis
Globigerina falconensis
Globigerinoides fistulosus
Globorotalia exilis
G. acostaensis
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TABLE 4 - Continued

Age

Zone

\ . Sample
^^^v. (Interval in cm)

Total Abundance/Preservation

Pulleniatina obliquiloculata
Orbulina universa
Globigerinoides ruber
G. sacculifer
Globorotalia menardii
G. tumida
Globigerinella aequilateralis
Globigerina dutertrei
Hastigerina pelagica
Globigerinoides conglobatus
Globigerinita glutinata
Globigerina digitata
G. rubescens
Sphaeroidinella dehiscens
Globorotalia truncatulinoides
G. hirsuta
G. crassaformis
Globigerina calida
Globorotalia scitula
Candeina nitida
Globigerinella adamsi
Globigerina conglomerata
G. quinqueloba
Globorotalia pseudopima
G. cf. pseudopima
G. tumida flexuosa
G. tosaensis
Globigerina calida praecalida
Pulleniatina primalis
Globigerina falconensis
Globigerinoides fistulosus
Globorotalia exilis
G. acostaensis
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TABLE 5
Distribution of Foraminifers, Site 263

Age

Zone

•^^ Sample
^*^\(Interva l in cm)

^ ^ ^ ^ ^

Total Abundance/Preservation

Globorotalia truncatulinoides
G. menardii
G. inflata

G. crassaformis
Globigerina dutertrei

G. hexagona
Globigerinoides ruber
G. sacculifer

G. conglobatus

Globigerinella aequilateralis
Pulleniatina obliquiloculata

Sphaeroidinella dehiscens

Orbulina universa

Globorotalia scitula
G. tumida

Globoquadrina altispira
Globigerinita glutinata

Sphaeroidinellopsis seminulina
Candeina nitida

Globigerina falconensis

Globoquadrina dehiscens

Globotruncana
Globorotalia margaritae

Globigerinoides obliquus
Globorotalia cf. multicamerata

Globigerina bulloides

Globigerinoides fistulosus
Globorotalia humerosa

G. cf. pertenuis

CN
t-«

70
-

CN

*"•

3D

2

1
3

2
3
1
3
3
1

1

1

Reistocem

ro

,3
4-

ro

"-<

4

2
3

*
4
4
1

5

*
2

1

2

1

1

1

b

"?
ro
<N

CN

4

3
3
4

3
5

1

*
*
3

1

3

1

2

1

3
R

1

0-
2

ro
CN

4

2
3
3

2
5

1

*

3

1

3

1

3

1

4

R

1
R

>

i—i
σ\

,8
9-

t<N

2D

1

1
0
1

1
0
0
1

0
0
1

1

1

0
0

0
0

0

Q

α

c

o
t-

,6
8-

ro
ro

00

I
^D

ro

4D4D

1
3

0
1

I

0

*
*
0
1

1

0

3

1
0

2
3

0
1

3

1
R

1

3

1
1

1

3
1

3
0
0

*
*
2

1

2

0
4

1

1
3

2
1

1

3

1

0
1

2

1

0
1

1
1

Pleistocene/Pliocene ?
^ Globorotalia truncatulinoides
'Mixed Zonal Species
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